

Municipality of Penn Hills  
 2/21/2019  
 Tabulation of Bids

**William McKinley Center Drainage Improvements**

**Base Bid:**

				Contractor:		Pugliano Construction Co.		C. Crump Inc.		Pampena Landscaping Co.	
Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Pedestrian and Vehicular Traffic Control, E&S Controls, Site Restoration and Cleanup, Bonding, Insurance, Warranties, Complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
2	12" SLCPP Pipe, Complete in Place	L.F.	280	\$ 73.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00		
3	8" SLCPP Pipe, Complete in Place	L.F.	58	\$ 80.50	\$ 4,669.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,190.00		
4	6" SLCPP Pipe, Complete in Place	L.F.	4	\$ 146.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00		
5	6" Perf. SLCPP Pipe, Complete in Place	L.F.	45	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00		
6	Asphalt Trench Repair, Complete in Place	S.Y.	15	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00		
7	48" Diameter Storm Manhole, Complete in Place	EA.	1	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00		
8	2-Footx 2-Foot Yard Drain, Complete in Place	EA.	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00		
9	15" Inline Drain, Complete in Place	EA.	4	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
10	Drainage Berm, Complete in Place	L.F.	100	\$ 33.30	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00		
11	Earthwork and Regrading of Hillside and Surrounding Area at New Yard Drains and Inline Drains, Complete in Place	L.S.	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00		
12	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewlk, Complete in Place	S.F.	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00		

13	Foudnation Waterproofing System on Exterior of Existing Basement Walls, Complete in Place	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
14	Epoxy Inject Cracks in Basement Walls, Complete in Place	L.F.	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$ 66,145.50		\$ 88,295.00		\$ 68,360.00	
<b>Add Alt. Bid #1</b>		<b>Pugliano Construction Co.</b>			<b>C. Crump Inc.</b>			<b>Pampena Landscaping Co.</b>	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
AB 1.1	Replace Concrete Stairs and Landing with Steel Stairs and Handrail and Replace Concrete Walkway Slab at Rear of Building Complete in Place	L.S.	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00
AB 1.2	6" Perf. SLCPP Pipe, Complete in Place	L.F.	85	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00
<b>Add. Alt. #1 Bid Total</b>				\$ 19,000.00		\$ 15,500.00		\$ 16,675.00	
<b>BOND/CHECK</b>				BOND		BOND		BOND	
<b>ADDENDUM RECEIVED?</b>				YES		YES		YES	

Bid Committee: Chris Blackwell, Maureen Sorce, Damian Butler-Buccilli